

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19615/2010

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 19845 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20178 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20226 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20271 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20683 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20701 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6881 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6943 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8001 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8829 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8917 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8918 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8919 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8920 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8921 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8922 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8953 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8954 of 2011
(With office report)

Item No.23

SLP(C) NO. 8955 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9014 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9015 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9017 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anupam Raina, Adv.
Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on
unserved respondents wherever any respondent is yet unserved
which is permitted to be served through the nearest Civil
Court/Trial Court where private parties are concerned and
through standing counsel where State authorities are concerned

Petitioner is permitted to confirm service through the
ld. Counsel, if any appearing for the same litigant in any of
the connected SLPs.

The ld. Advocate, Mr Ramesh Kumar appearing on behalf
of Dr Monika Gosain, Advocate-on-record accepts notice for
respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No. 19615/2010.

The ld. Advocates, Ms Naresh Bakshi and Mr Kamal Mohan
Gupta have to file their appearance in the connected SLPs
without fail. If there is no proper proof of service for these
respondents for whom these two Advocates are appearing,

-3-

Item No.23

petitioner has to serve them advance copy of pleadings against
proper acknowledgment which is to be filed on record to avoid
issuance of further notice.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till
then.

Process fee and spare copies to be paid before
11.11.2011.

If not paid, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers
for non-prosecution against unserved respondents.

If paid, issue notice as per above order.

List again on 14.12.2011.

(S.G.SHAH)
REGISTRAR

hj