

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9237/2011

RANDHIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR  
(With office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 19534 of 2011  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioners have to confirm service upon the  
unserved respondents.

Since there is no proper proof of service on record,  
let there be a fresh notice with dasti service, which is  
permitted to be served through standing counsel or through the  
Advocate, who has disclosed his desire to appear in this  
matter.

List again on 12.7.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR