

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19845/2010

FATEH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

with

SLP(C) Nos.20683,20701/2010

(with office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In these batch of matters, all the respondents are represented through the learned Advocate. An undertaking has already been given to file their vakalatnama and counter affidavit on their behalf. Four weeks' time is granted, as a final chance.

List again on 22.4.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd